

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 2748 of 2017

Kishore Chandra Mishra

... **Petitioner**

-versus-

The State of Jhrkahand through the Chief Secretary, Government of
Jharkhand, Project Bhawan, Ranchi & Others... **Respondents**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN

6/ 04.01.2023 On the health ground of Mr. Aashish Kumar, learned arguing
counsel for the petitioner, prayer has been made to adjourn this case.

This case is, accordingly, adjourned to be listed after two weeks.

(Ananda Sen, J.)

Kumar/S.K.