

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 2748 of 2017
(Kishore Chandra Mishra Vs.State of Jharkhand and Ors.)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the petitioner(s):	M/s Vani Kumari and Aashish Kumar, Advocates.
For the State	Mr. Piyush Anand, AC to SC-VI

08/06.02.2025: At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, this case is
adjourned.

Anu/-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)