

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 2748 of 2017

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mrs. Vaani Kumari, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Aman Kumar, A.C. to S.C.-VI

09/Dated:-07.10.2025

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

List this case on 14.10.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

OCTOBER 7, 2025
vikas/-